
(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTEE OF INDIA PART-I SECTION II) 
F. No. 1-14011/11/2022-IPS.I (E) (II)

Government of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs

New Delhi, Date: 03.11.2022 

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (1) of rule 9 of the 
Indian Police Service (Recruitment) Rules, 1954, read with sub
regulation (1) of regulation 9 of the Indian Police Service (Appointment 
by Promotion) Regulations, 1955, the President is pleased to appoint the 
following members of Uttar Pradesh Police Service to the Indian Police 
Service on probation and to allocate them to the Uttar Pradesh Cadre 
under sub-rule (1) of the rule 5 of the Indian Police Service (Cadre) 
Rules, 1954:-

Select List 2021

Sl.No Name of the Officer (S/Shri) Date of Birth
1 Shrawan Kumar Singh 05.05.1967
2 Sarvanand Singh Yadav 01.07.1967
3 Hafizur Rahman 24.07.1967
4 Ramesh Prasad Gupta 01.07.1967
5 Keshawa Chand Goswami 29.12.1967
6 Omvir Singh 16.06.1968
7 Rajesh Kumar Yadav 01.07.1969
8 Smt.Babita Sahu 15.01.1966
9 Lai Sahab Yadav 10.01.1965
10 Raj Dhari Chaurasia 15.12.1968
11 Vinod Kumar 02.01.1970
12 Om Prakash Yadav 05.07.1970
13 Mahatma Prasad 01.01.1968
14 Prabal Pratap Singh 01.01.1970
15 Rajesh Kumar 01.01.1968
16 Day a Ram 01.08.1970
17 Girijesh Kumar 01.07.1966
18 Prem Chand 01.07.1968
19 Dr. Bhim Priya Ashok 31.01.1965
20 Sanjay Kumar 14.07.1970
21 Dinesh Kumar Singh 31.12.1968
22 Chandra Prakash Shukla 31.12.1966
23 Brajesh Kumar Mishra 15.06.1971
24 Ashutosh Shukla 05.07.1968
25 Brijesh Kumar Srivastava 15.01.1969
26 Shailendra Kumar Rai 01.11.1965
27 Shivaii 14.11.1965
28 Arvind Misra 12.08.1966
29 Aditya Kumar Shukla 04.04.1967
30 Anil Kumar Singh 15.01.1967



2. The aforesaid officers will remain on probation for one year as 
per rule of Indian Police Service (Probation) Rules, 1954 and the officers 
will obtain induction training as per sub rule 5(4) of Indian Police Service 
(Probation) Rules, 1954 as amended dated 10.05.2011.

3. The appointment will take effect from the date of issue of this 
notification.

(Anant K. Saran) 
Joint Secretary (Police) 

Tel. 011-23093256
To

The Manager,
Govt, of India Press,
Min to Road, New Delhi- 110064

No. 1-14011/11/2022-IPS.I (E) Dated, Date: 03.11.2022

A copy each is forwarded to: -

1. Chief Secretary, Government of Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow - with the 
request that the officers concerned may be intimated of their 
status in the Select List along with a copy of the Notification.

2. Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, 
Shahjahan Road, New Delhi - for information.

3. Director General of Police, Government of Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow.
4. Director, Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel National Police Academy, 

Hyderabad.
5. Accountant General, Government of Government of Uttar Pradesh, 

Lucknow.
6. Sr. Tech. Dir. (NIC) for placing on MHA IPS Portal under link 

https://ips.gov.in/App uttar pradesh.aspx with heading Select 
List 2021.
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Under Secretary to the Government of India

https://ips.gov.in/App_uttar_pradesh.aspx


{3TTTcT ^P TT5RW]] 3TRT 1] IsPJTF (II), #  tFPRRRfr} 

1 . 1-14011/11/2022-1 PS.I (E) (I)

3TRcT

3JF W I

aTRR̂ Rr
f^ ic h : 03 .11.2022

Wrfpt, STRcft̂ v gfpRT (tretê rRi srt Rrjfp) fWrzw, 1955 <5 RiRrot 9 3*r-
fc r f^ I3 T (l)%  q fe r  3TRcfr^ ^fpRT t< n  (W iff) foRROT, 1954 ̂ P fa fSH W 9 »  3H-R1RRRT 

(1) #  Uc;rl ^ifrh'ill cPT glT 3cR qteRT T̂cJT *P f^<Mfplfisld 4ft 31K<f|i|
^foRT ^cTT #  qftcftSTT 9T RPjPT c?r £  |  cRTT 3 ^  3TRcfRT gfpRT f̂PTT RTcRT) faRRRT, 1954 cp 

f^ Z R T  5 sP OT-fcTf^OT (1 ) Ep aicT^T 3ER 0^91 ^Tcpt HSRT 3Rcf p :

"ERRT 2021

5pn ?ro 3ri^PPR^t &  STRT (4ft/«jfacft) 3TSJT fc*R*

i ^RPJT >̂<hK R fF 05.05.1967

2 d9<i=1<̂ 4 R )$  41cJ4 01.07.1967

3 F$\<XSi ^<HI^T 24.07.1967

4 1^91 SPHI5 ajfTT 01.07.1967

5 cP9IcT ^  jflfeJIJft 29.12.1967

6 3ll<HcfU RTF 16.06.1968

7 <io)vl >̂cHK <jl<icj 01.07.1969

8 ^)<hcT) <m<41cii *mi^ 15.01.1966

9 (HIcH RTT̂TST •illê ci 10.01.1965

10 iToi su fr 15.12.1968

11 fclc-fld fW R 02.01.1970

12 3TRT tFPTQT -Mlcici 05.07.1970

13 <H£lc«HI U W 01.01.1968

14 crapr t o p t  R tf 01.01.1970

15 <l<j)vl ^RTR 01.01.1968

16 2RJT TRT 01.08.1970

17 R lfU ? l ^xHK 01.07.1966

18 te l xR( 01.07.1968

19 5T 3ft3T Rl̂ TT 3T?l'lĉ " 31.01.1965

20 do! 4 5*<HR 14.07.1970

21 fe^ 9 r  jchk  R tf 31.12.1968

22 x& z q^PT9r 9j<+oii 31.12.1966

23 5Pt?r 5>w t  R r-w 15.06.1971

24 3TT9JRRT 9J4W 05.07.1968

25 ITjf9T y<nK <fPlRxRT 15.01.1969

26 <p iH  TFT 01.11.1965

27 t^lcllofl 14.11.1965
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28 3RlcR5( fJr^r 12.08.1966

29 3Rftc4 5>«HK ?J<+cHI 04.04.1967

30 3iPld 9?cHK 15.01.1967

2. JR'lltb 3rf?TcPlfr 3TRcfRr ?RTT fcrf^TTT (uftcfteTT), 1954, cf7 H?cT XJcfT cĤ  f̂ RT

RftcfraTT HT ^  # T  3TRcfRT ^fpRT tfcIT fcrf̂ ZHIT (yftcfftTT), 1954 ̂  5 (4 )t f  m fr tt

1̂ =11 ch 10-05-2011 cTFcT jrf^RRTfT cpt ^gcRlcT yf^TSTP UTH cTRcTT T̂| J11 |

3. ^  3t̂ 5^tjhi n̂fr ^  #r f̂ rf̂ r £ gancfr ^Wr i
~i ™ f>

(31<r|c-c1 cfi RR3T) 
PjrP r̂f̂ JcT (gfpRT) 

3J3PT- 011-23093256

91 <£f,
PPPf),
JRRcT PRRR" ^RTTeRI',
Rtd I

*T. 1-14011/11/2022-IPS.I (E) (II) (b) ^  fcdctf, f c p P : 03 .11.2022

oWerf^T f^ p fe r f^ T  cfj) CtRlH:
N

yfclTc^Rl f^RToTfcrf^JcT cf5t Cl R id :
1. 3jert RiRra, 3er n^T,?rER3?-^  ̂^  aiRRnlW zr>r p h

idcRl R ^ lirl tp sfR $  ^R lcl cp  ̂ fcRJT oTTR 3ftT 33^ STRRJPTT c£T P P  3fT £  eft 3W I
2 . tfRry.pi efRp t̂ctt arraRr [(^ 3fr xrt prt -/t̂ iRTsfr), 3trt yoanfowo)]‘ufaiji

P3fT, 9ip3T^r % ,  3Tf feqcfr I :

3 . j^i^Erm Ter, 3tTT y^isr, <?nsFT3> i
4 . ^feRT cHfrlR^PP, 3 rR  y£?r, pl<£l<r|j> I
5 . f^ ? lcp  cPo R n f ytc=T P fR T  gfeRT aRRIERfr
6. y fts  dtpcTicRi f^ s jc p  (p r  3n :̂ cp) (sy^cficT3tR r j r̂ it  cp) cIsi-h i^c  #  ystfofer i

(under "https://ips.gov.in/sl_Uttar Pradesh.aspx") with heading Select List 2021.

(RPT f3P)
3TcR ^rftfcf, 3TRcT T O R

https://ips.gov.in/sl_Uttar

